-OP \$40.00 0588

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pneumafil Corporation		101/19/2004	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LCI Corporation International	
Street Address:	4404-A Chesapeake Drive	
City:	Charlotte	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28216	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0588940	TURBA-FILM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)353-3854

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 704-331-5791

Email: gjones@kennedycovington.com

Correspondent Name: Francis M. Pinckney, Esq.

Address Line 1: 214 N. Tryon Street

Address Line 2: Hearst Tower - 47th Floor

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 018619.127 LCI/PNEUMAFIL

NAME OF SUBMITTER: G. Jones, Trademark Paralegal

Total Attachments: 2

source=Asgmt Pg 1 of 2 TURBA FILM#page1.tif source=Asgmt Pg 2 of 2 TURBA FILM#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002782 FRAME: 0526

900004610

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, Pneumafil Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under

the laws of the State of Delaware with a mailing address at Post Office Box 16348,

Charlotte, North Carolina 28297-6348 (the "Assignor"), is the owner of the trademark

(the "Mark") TURBA-FILM and the registration thereof, U.S. Trademark Registration

No. 588,940, issued April 27, 1954 (the "Registration"); and

WHEREAS, LCI Corporation International, a corporation organized and existing

under the laws of the State of North Carolina with a principal office and place of business

mailing address at 4404-A Chesapeake Drive Charlotte, NC, 28216 (the "Assignee"), is

desirous of acquiring said Mark and Registration;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto the

said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Mark and Registration

of said Mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Mark and

Registrations of said Mark.

This the 19 day of January, 2004.

Pneumafil Corporation

By John V. Klosek
Vice President

0272817.01

State of North Carolina

County of Mecklenburg Lincoln

On this 19th day of January, 2004, before me, a Notary Public, came John V. Klosek, to me known and known by me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and duly acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

TARIAL SEAL]

Padry Public Haywork

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 3/35/08

2

0272817.01

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002782 FRAME: 0528**